



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.612 OF 2023

NISHA UMESH NAIK AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

CHANDRAMOHAN SHANKAR MADKAIKAR

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 23rd January, 2026

P.C.

1. Heard Ms. Fernandes, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 4th March, 2026.
3. A spare copy should be provided to the Registry to facilitate the issuance of notice. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondent by private notice and by all means permissible in law. The affidavit of service be filed on or before the next date.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.