



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.612 OF 2023

NISHA UMESH NAIK AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

CHANDRAMOHAN SHANKAR MADKAIKAR

... RESPONDENT

Ms Riya Amonkar holding for Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr Omkar Thakur (Through V.C.), Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 4th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr Omkar Thakur, learned counsel representing the Respondent seeks time to file reply on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Stand over to 23rd March 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.