

Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.612 OF 2023

NISHA UMESH NAIK AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

CHANDRAMOHAN SHANKAR MADKAIKAR

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 23rd March, 2026

P.C.

1. Both the Counsel, on instructions of the respective parties, are ready and willing to make an endeavour to settle the dispute by way of Mediation.
2. Mr. J. J. Mulgaonkar, learned Advocate, is appointed as a Mediator to make an attempt to bring about an amicable settlement between the parties.
3. The parties shall present themselves before Mr. J. J. Mulgaonkar, Advocate, tomorrow i.e. 24.03.2026 at 5.30 p.m. in his office or in the Mediation Centre of this Court, as per the convenience of the Mediator.

4. An amount of Rs. 25,000/- shall be paid as fees to the Mediator, which shall be borne equally by both parties. The Mediator is to submit his report within three weeks from the date on which the parties first appear before him.

5. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.