



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.612 OF 2023

NISHA UMESH NAIK AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

CHANDRAMOHAN SHANKAR MADKAIKAR

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya with Mr. Omkar Thakur, Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent, states that the parties have been able to settle most of the issues in the mediation.

2. Stand over to 30th April, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.